RECEIVED

S

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

BY: .

|
|
JUN 1 6 2011 |
i
i

/

1. CONTRACTOR:

2. Change Order Work Limits:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 22
J.C. Evans Construction Project: 09WC706
Sla. 457+78  to Sta. 637+00 Roadway: Willlams Drive
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): minor (Major/Minor)
CcSJ: 0211-01-016
3F, 3L (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

4. Reasons:

5. Describe the work being revised:

items as a result of field conditions.

3F: Addltional work desired by the County, 3L: Revising safety work/measures deslred by the County. This change order
documents overruns and underruns to ltems related to drivoway, storm sewer pipe, safety end treatment and area Inlet pay

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See Attached

=~

8. New Special Provisions to the contracl are attached:

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A No. _ N/A

New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:

, Special Specification Item __ N/A

N/A
0

Yes No

are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Tho conlraclor musl sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees 10 \Wwaive
lany and alf claims for addiional compensation due o any and all other

i . additional changaes for lime, overhead and profil; or loss of
compensation as a resull of this change.

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

/ #}w«- @% £, (//As Af

Amount added by this change order: $168,550.30
THE CONTRACTOR pate Lo/ 1S /20
Sterre (o
Typed/Printed Name é‘;‘u&_@
Typed/Printed Title m
ED FOR EXECUTION:
Counly Commissioner Precincl 1 Date

{0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2
(0 APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
Conslruction Observer
N/A
Design Engineer Date
St
///ﬂ.// &/ }’J’"’
7 Date

// Program Manager / 7

Design Engiheers Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 3
0 APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

NI/A

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

] APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
/Z,zf’f OCIF-w
County Judge Date

APPROVED




SO'S¥ZE99S SL Y69 vEvS STV.LOL
L0908 11°050'y 11095 00°005'SS 00°005'S 0018 100 (i) AVMIAING M3IN HO4d 31YO ONY 3ON34 SS303Y 0007006
87858928 92°905 (66°¢LL) S1°610'95S 51089 00°£5S AS — TNIS) (31339N0D) AVMIANG 0Z02-0ES
00'00LZPLS 00'86 0002 )0°00L'ELLS 0082 00°05¥'LS va (a)(1:9Wd2u)uIs L) AUL3S 98Z2-L9¥
00'590'6$ 00°6¥ {00°2) 00°S¥S'0LS 00°LS 005818 v3 {3did)dlS AOW3Y 91.0Z-96%
00°005°0LS 00501 (00°5) 0000011 00011 00°001S v3 (13STILS AORTN| __ 7002-96%
00°0% 000 {0077) 00°059'2$ |00z 00'SZE'LS v3 (2) (1:%) (dwD) (1 83) 1 AL) LSS 0922-197
00°000°LS 00°S 00k 00°009°5$ 00y 00°00%'LS v3 107 (1:€) (dWD) (NI #2) WL AD 135 6YZZ- L3V
0008 000 (00°L) 00'00Z'L$ 00'L 00°00Z'L$ CE] (07 TL€) (dwD) (Nf 8L} (1 AU 13§ Lyr-13%
00°00Z ¥¥$ 00'9Z 00°S1L 00°00.'2LS 00'LL 00°004'LS V3 {93 (1:9) {a2u) (N1 #2) 1 AL 138 9ETZ-19v
0003 000 00°1) 00°055°LS joo't 000SS'1S v3 (2 ) {19} {d0) (Nt ¥2) U1 AL) 13S] vZTZ-LIY
0008 00'0 {002) 00°059'Z8 00Z 00'SZE' LS v3 121 {L9) (a04) (N1 81) 1 AL L3S ZTTT-L3
00°000'L$ 00'S 00k 00°009°SS o0y 00°00P" LS v3 (2 (1-8) (dod) (N1 v2) n AL 13| LLZZ-L9Y
00°009'SLS 00°EL 005 00007645 00'sL 00°00Z 1S v3 Bre) @l Ny AU 13s| ___ 6ozz-19v
00°000'2ES 0001 009 00°00Z'5LS 00y 00°0028'¢S v3 1 ADCIdWOD) 15| £002-S9Y
00°'0v8LSS 00'v98 00'tS 00'009°gv$ 00°018 00°09$ Fal (NI 81) (A1 1D) 3did O¥ LZ02-¥9p
00°006'0ZLS 00°056'L 00°ET¥ 00'7L9'P6S 00225 00Z9% Exl (NI #2) (i1 12) 3did ¥ S00Z-¥3Y
00'298'85 18 00'6£L7 00'8¥Z’L 00°81%'98S 00°L6F'L 00°35$ Exl (N1 es) (1 19) 3did O¥ £002-v3Y
00ZLT S 00°tS 0y 00°006'ES 00°0S 00°'8.5 Fal TNI 0F 1S TVO)diD S002-03v
00'€0Z0LS 00°6LL 00°E8 00°ZLy'sS 0096 00'L5S Fi (NI ¥Z LS TvoldWo $00Z-09%
00°Er8'eS 00°¥PR'ZLS 00°LYZ 00'vL 00°966'8S 00'ELL 00°25S 41 (N1 81 LS TvO)dND £002-09%
ﬁnwwmn% 15092 Rau ALLLNVND ALLNYND 1S02 WaL ALLLNYND IoMdd LINN LINN NOLLJIIOSIO ETT
WESTEN
HEN Uonaga)® OaY |, 15noingaid + TYNIDRIO
sway| pweauod g I1EvVL
ALV ATINOH HOSV1
=
320)G 0! PROE| S|BUIRY PUB HJOA IUNOIDY 30104 1Y FTEVL
90.0M60 # 1o8foud 22 ‘HIGWNN J30H0 FINVHO

SVX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (condilions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolulion (not resulting from error In plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additlonal work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cosl savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material suppllied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Conltractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures deslired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Unlimely ROWI/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (lhird party responsiblility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
8C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Williams Drive
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706

Change Order No. 22
Reason for Change

This change order documents overruns and under runs to driveway, storm sewer pipe, safety
end treatment (SET) and area inlet pay items as a result of field conditions.

This change order documents the final pay quantities for the following items:

A. Driveway items: Previous change orders added 680.75 SY of Concrete Driveway (6in)
to the contract. The final actual quantity of Concrete Driveway (6in) placed was
506.76SY, an under run of 173.99 SY.

B. Drainage items: There were numerous field conditions requiring an additional quantity of
storm sewer pipe. These quantities are in addition to the quantities added by Change
Order No. 6.

1. The plans did not show driveway locations that matched existing driveway locations
on the project. The Williamson County and City of Georgetown Project Change
Order Review Team agreed to match the existing driveway locations, and quantities
for driveways were added in a previous change order. The added driveways
required additional pipe and SET's to be installed.

2. Ditch lines were added in front of some properties to allow drainage along the right of
way and into a drainage easement. The ditch required pipe and SET’s to be added
at the driveways.

3. Culvert pipe bypass locations were added at the base of poles located in drainage
ditch lines to provide stability to the poles. The added bypasses required additional
pipe and SET's to be installed.

4. Storm sewer pipe was added to improve safety at locations with ditches over 3 feet
deep where the final front slopes of the ditch were steeper than 4:1. Pipe and area
inlets were added so that ditches could be filled in, eliminating the slopes while
maintaining drainage from Sta. 497+00 to 504+00 left near N. Lakewood Drive, Sta.
543+70 to 548+30 left near Del Webb, from 575+00 left to 580+70 left near Penny
Lane, and from Sta. 611+80 to 613+80 left west of Wildwood.

This change is minor with reason, 3F, Additional work desired by the County, and 3L, Revising
safety work/measures desired by the County. No time will be added as a result of this change.
CAMPO will reimburse 80% of the cost of this change order, with the remaining 20% divided
between the City (65%) and the County (35%).

Total Cost |CAMPO (80%) City County
$168,550.30 | $134,840.24 | $21,911.54 | $11,798.52

There are no new items required for this change order.




This change results in a net increase of $168,550.30 to the contract amount, for an adjusted
contract total of $13,365,808.97. The original contract amount was $11,464,068.41. As a result
of all change orders to date, including this change order, $1,901,740.56 has been added to the

Contract, resulting in a 16.6% net increase in the contract cost. To date 133 days have been
added to the contract, for a total of 703 working days.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




